12-07-2001 Docket No.: SHEET FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) 2217-0800 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 101909920 Tab settings → → auemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner o. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lichtwer Holdings, Inc. Name: Lichtwer Pharma U.S., Inc. 11-30-2001 Internal Address: Meridian Center One U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22 11-30-01 Street Address: 2 Industrial Way West Association ☐ Individual(s) Limited Partnership City: Eatontown State: NJ ZIP: 07724 General Partnership ☐ Individual(s) citízenship Other ☐ Association \_\_\_\_ ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership \_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger □ Assignment □ Other Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other □ Yes designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: October 31, 2001 ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,005,172 2,033,044 75-694,319 75-699,882 2,171,952 75-696,030 75-631,593 1,822,285 75-696,043 75-791,534 Yes 
 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$265.00 Name: Thomas C. Wettach Internal Address: Cohen & Grigsby, P.C. XI Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street, 15th Floor Deficiency or overpayment to Account No. 03-2026 State: PA ZIP: 15222 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE City: Pittsburgh 00000131 75699882 12/06/2001 DBYRNE 40.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 225.00 GP |01 FC:481 02 FC:482 9. Statement and signature, November 30, 2001

(Mario ( NA Hoch of the original document. Thomas C. Wettach Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

12\_1

## Exhibit A

## PLAN OF MERGER

PLAN OF MERGER approved on October \_\_\_, 2001 by Lichtwer Holdings, Inc. ("HOLDINGS"), a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and by resolution adopted by its Board of Directors on said date, and approved on October \_\_\_, 2001 by Lichtwer Pharma U.S., Inc. ("PHARMA"), which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and which is subject to the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and by resolution adopted by its Board of Directors on said date.

- 1. HOLDINGS and PHARMA shall, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, be merged with and into a single corporation, to wit, PHARMA, which shall be the surviving corporation upon the effective date of the merger and which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "surviving corporation", and which shall continue to exist as said surviving corporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. The separate existence of HOLDINGS, which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "non-surviving corporation", shall cease at the effective time and date of the merger set forth hereinbelow in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of PHARMA at the effective date of the merger in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania shall continue to be the Articles of Incorporation of said surviving corporation, except that the registered office address of the surviving corporation shall be changed to c/o Cohen & Grigsby, P.C., 11 Stanwix Street, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15222; and said Articles of Incorporation shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 3. The bylaws of PHARMA at the effective time and date of the merger in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania will be the bylaws of said surviving corporation and will continue in full force and effect until changed, altered, or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 4. The directors and officers in office of PHARMA at the effective time and date of the merger in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania shall be the members of the first Board of Directors and the first officers of the surviving corporation, all of whom shall hold their directorships and offices until the election and qualification of their respective successors or until their tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the bylaws of the surviving corporation.
- 5. Each issued share of the non-surviving corporation shall, upon the effective date of the merger, be converted and exchanged for one share of the surviving corporation. The issued shares of the surviving corporation shall be surrendered and cancelled.

- 6. The Plan of Merger herein made and approved shall be submitted to the sole shareholder of the non-surviving corporation for its approval or rejection in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and the merger of the non-surviving corporation with and into the surviving corporation shall be authorized in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 7. In the event that the Plan of Merger shall have been approved by the sole shareholder entitled to vote of the non-surviving corporation in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and in the event that the merger of the non-surviving corporation with and into the surviving corporation shall have been duly authorized in compliance with the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, the non-surviving corporation and the surviving corporation hereby stipulate that they will cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts therein and elsewhere to effectuate the merger.
- 8. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of the non-surviving corporation and of the surviving corporation, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.
- 9. The effective date of the merger described herein above shall be October 31, 2001 at 11:59 p.m.

WITNESS the due execution hereof on October \_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.
Ву
Title
LICHTWER HOLDINGS, INC.
By
Title

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LICHTWER HOLDINGS, INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1418373

DATE: 10-30-01

3451446 8100M 010544562

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING LICHTWER HOLDINGS, INC. INTO LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.

Lichtwer Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That it was organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, on the 11th day of June, 1996.

SECOND: That it owns 100% of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Lichtwer Pharma U.S., Inc., a corporation organized pursuant to the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on the 29th day of January, 1990.

THIRD: That its Board of Directors, by unanimous written consent dated October 21, 2001, determined to merge the corporation into said Lichtwer Pharma U.S., Inc., which corporation Lichtwer Pharma U.S., Inc., assumes all of the obligations of Lichtwer Holdings, Inc.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

Upon completion of the merger, the sole stockholder of the common stock of Lichtwer Holdings, Inc. shall receive an equivalent number of shares of the common stock of Lichtwer Pharma U.S., Inc. and shall have no further claims of any kind or nature; and all of the common stock of Lichtwer Pharma U.S., Inc. held by Lichtwer Holdings, Inc. shall be surrendered and canceled.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution to merge be submitted to the sole stockholder of this corporation, Lichtwer Holdings, Inc. by written consent.

FOURTH: That this merger has been approved by the sole stockholder of this corporation, Lichtwer Holdings, Inc., by written consent.

FIFTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective on October 31, 2001 at 11:59 p.m.

SIXTH:			•		
	The surviving con				
=	n the State of Dela		proceeding fo	r any obligation	n o
LicLic	htwer Holdings, In	<u>c.</u>			
	norizes the Secreta				
such process by	y mail to : Cohen	& Grigsby, 11	Stanwix Stre	et, 15th floor,	
Pittsburgh, PA	, 15222.				
_	•				
IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, s	aid Lichtwer	Holdings, In	c. has caused	this
ertificate to be s	igned by Hugh W.	Nevin, Jr., an	authorized offi	icer this 29 day	y of
ctober, 2001.	0 , 0	•		<del></del>	•
·					
				· /	
		Ro	July M	al and	
		Ву:	fy M	NAME OF THE PARTY	
		Ву:	Authoriz	zed Officer	
		Ву:	Authoriz	zed Officer	
		Ву:	Authoriz		namanan danga

Title: Secretary

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
ROOM 206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722

LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, CALL (717) 787-1057.

ENTITY NUMBER: 1548928

MICROFILM NUMBER: 2001084

0805-0809

CSC COUNTER

200484	- 805			
	NIA DEPARTMEN'			
	RPORATION BURE			
A	articles/Certificate of	of Merger		
Entity Number	(15 Pa.C.S.)  * Domestic Business Con	moration (§ 1926)		
1545928	Domestic Nonprofit Co			
	Limited Partnership (§			
Name RETURN TO:		name and addre	be returned to the	
Address Address		the left.		
City Sinte	© Zip Code			
			1	
			3 0 2001	
\$108 plus \$28 additional for each	Filed in the Department	of State on		
Party in additional to two	11/	· 11.	11/4	
	Kin	Inningt	ew	
•	Jun			
	Secretar	ry of the Commonwealt	n Jk	
			SP	
	L			
In compliance with the requirements signed, desiring to effect a merger, her	eby state that:		merger or consolidati	on), the
signed, desiring to effect a merger, her  1. The name of the corporation/limites	eby state that:		merger or consolidati	on), the
signed, desiring to effect a merger, her	eby state that:		merger or consolidati	on), the
signed, desiring to effect a merger, her  1. The name of the corporation/limite LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.	eby state that: d partnership surviving the		merger or consolidati	on), the
1. The name of the corporation/limited LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the following the corporation of the following the complete one of the	eby state that: d partnership surviving the lowing:	merger is:	pration/limited partner	ship and
1. The name of the corporation/limites LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the foll  The surviving corporation/limites	eby state that: d partnership surviving the lowing: d partnership is a domestic to	merger is:  ousiness/nonprofit corpo	oration/limited partner	ship and
1. The name of the corporation/limites LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the foll  The surviving corporation/limites	eby state that: d partnership surviving the lowing: d partnership is a domestic to	merger is:  ousiness/nonprofit corpo	oration/limited partner	ship and
1. The name of the corporation/limites LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the fold  The surviving corporation/limites the (a) address of its current regis provider and the county of venue	d partnership surviving the lowing: I partnership is a domestic latered office in this Commonis (the Department is hereb	merger is:  ousiness/nonprofit corpo nwealth or (b) name of ny authorized to correct	oration/limited partner its commercial registes the following informat	ship and
1. The name of the corporation/limites LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the fold  ** The surviving corporation/limites the (a) address of its current regis provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep	d partnership surviving the lowing: I partnership is a domestic latered office in this Commonis (the Department is hereb	merger is:  ousiness/nonprofit corpo nwealth or (b) name of ny authorized to correct State Zip	oration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat County	ship and red office tion to
1. The name of the corporation/limited LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the follow.  The surviving corporation/limited the (a) address of its current regis provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street	d partnership surviving the lowing: I partnership is a domestic latered office in this Commonis (the Department is hereboartment):  City	merger is:  ousiness/nonprofit corpo nwealth or (b) name of ny authorized to correct	oration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat County	ship and red office tion to
1. The name of the corporation/limites LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the fold  The surviving corporation/limites the (a) address of its current regis provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street 625 LIBERTY AVE 2900 CNG TO	d partnership surviving the lowing: I partnership is a domestic latered office in this Commonis (the Department is hereboartment):  City WER PITTSBURGH	merger is:  ousiness/nonprofit corpo nwealth or (b) name of ny authorized to correct State Zip	oration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat County 22 ALLEGHE	ship and red office tion to
1. The name of the corporation/limites LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the fold  The surviving corporation/limites the (a) address of its current regis provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street 625 LIBERTY AVE 2900 CNG TO	d partnership surviving the lowing: I partnership is a domestic latered office in this Commonis (the Department is hereboartment):  City WER PITTSBURGH	merger is:  ousiness/nonprofit corpo nwealth or (b) name of ny authorized to correct State Zip	oration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat County	ship and red office tion to
1. The name of the corporation/limited LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the follow.  The surviving corporation/limited the (a) address of its current regis provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street	d partnership surviving the lowing: I partnership is a domestic latered office in this Commonis (the Department is hereboartment):  City WER PITTSBURGH	merger is:  ousiness/nonprofit corpo nwealth or (b) name of ny authorized to correct State Zip	oration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat County 22 ALLEGHE	ship and red office tion to
1. The name of the corporation/limited LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the follow.  The surviving corporation/limited the (a) address of its current regist provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street  625 LIBERTY AVE 2900 CNG TOWN (b) Name of Commercial Register C/o	d partnership surviving the lowing: I partnership is a domestic lettered office in this Common is (the Department is hereboartment):  City WER PITTSBURGH  ered Office Provider	merger is:  ousiness/nonprofit corponwealth or (b) name of authorized to correct  State Zip PA 152	oration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat County County	ship and red office ion to
1. The name of the corporation/limited LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the follow. The surviving corporation/limited the (a) address of its current regis provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street  625 LIBERTY AVE 2900 CNG TOWN (b) Name of Commercial Register C/o	d partnership surviving the lowing: I partnership is a domestic latered office in this Common is (the Department is hereboartment):  City WER PITTSBURGH  ered Office Provider  d partnership is a qualified	merger is:  ousiness/nonprofit corponwealth or (b) name of authorized to correct  State Zip PA 152  foreign business/nonprofit	oration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat County ALLEGHE County	ship and red office ion to
1. The name of the corporation/limites. LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the fold.  ** The surviving corporation/limites the (a) address of its current regis provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street 625 LIBERTY AVE 2900 CNG TOW  (b) Name of Commercial Register.  The surviving corporation/limites.	d partnership surviving the lowing: I partnership is a domestic tered office in this Commonis (the Department is hereboartment):  City WER PITTSBURGH  ered Office Provider  d partnership is a qualified under the laws of	merger is:  ousiness/nonprofit corponwealth or (b) name of authorized to correct  State Zip PA 152  foreign business/nonprofit corponed and the (a) so	cration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat County ALLEGHE County offt corporation /limite	ship and red office ion to
1. The name of the corporation/limites. LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the fold.  ** The surviving corporation/limites the (a) address of its current regis provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street 625 LIBERTY AVE 2900 CNG TOW  (b) Name of Commercial Register.  The surviving corporation/limites.	d partnership surviving the lowing: I partnership is a domestic tered office in this Commonis (the Department is hereboartment):  City WER PITTSBURGH  ered Office Provider  d partnership is a qualified under the laws of	merger is:  ousiness/nonprofit corponwealth or (b) name of authorized to correct  State Zip PA 152  foreign business/nonprofit corponed and the (a) so	cration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat County ALLEGHE County offt corporation /limite	ship and red office ion to
1. The name of the corporation/limite. LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the fol.  X The surviving corporation/limitecthe (a) address of its current regis provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street  625 LIBERTY AVE 2900 CNG TOW  (b) Name of Commercial Register C/o  The surviving corporation/limitecthe partnership incorporated/formed office in this Commonwealth or Department is hereby authorized	d partnership surviving the lowing: I partnership is a domestic lettered office in this Commonis (the Department is hereboartment):  City WER PITTSBURGH  ered Office Provider  d partnership is a qualified under the laws of (b) name of its commercial to correct the following in	merger is:  ousiness/nonprofit corponwealth or (b) name of authorized to correct  State Zip PA 152  foreign business/nonprofit corponed and the (a) so	cration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat County ALLEGHE County offt corporation /limite	ship and red office ion to
1. The name of the corporation/limited LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the follow. The surviving corporation/limited the (a) address of its current regis provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street  625 LIBERTY AVE 2900 CNG TOWN (b) Name of Commercial Register C/O	d partnership surviving the lowing: I partnership is a domestic tered office in this Commonis (the Department is hereboartment):  City WER PITTSBURGH  ered Office Provider  d partnership is a qualified under the laws of	merger is:  ousiness/nonprofit corponwealth or (b) name of authorized to correct  State Zip PA 152  foreign business/nonprofit corponed and the (a) so	cration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat County ALLEGHE County offt corporation /limite	ship and red office ion to
1. The name of the corporation/limite.  2. Check and complete one of the fol.  X The surviving corporation/limitec.  the (a) address of its current regis provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street  625 LIBERTY AVE 2900 CNG TOW  (b) Name of Commercial Register.  626 C/O  The surviving corporation/limite partnership incorporated/formed office in this Commonwealth or Department is hereby authorized.	d partnership surviving the lowing: I partnership is a domestic lettered office in this Commonis (the Department is hereboartment):  City WER PITTSBURGH  ered Office Provider  d partnership is a qualified under the laws of (b) name of its commercial to correct the following in	merger is:  ousiness/nonprofit corponwealth or (b) name of authorized to correct  State Zip PA 152  foreign business/nonprofit corponed and the (a) so	cration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat County  ALLEGHE County  offit corporation /limite diress of its current register and the county of v the records of the De-	ship and red office ion to
1. The name of the corporation/limiteselecther Pharma U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the foldown of the surviving corporation/limiteselecther and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street  (b) Name of Commercial Register of the surviving corporation/limiteselecther and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street  (b) Name of Commercial Register of the surviving corporation/limiteselecther partnership incorporated/formed office in this Commonwealth or Department is hereby authorized (a) Number and Street	d partnership surviving the lowing: d partnership is a domestic lettered office in this Commonis (the Department is hereboartment):  City WER PITTSBURGH  ered Office Provider  d partnership is a qualified under the laws of (b) name of its commercial to correct the following in City	merger is:  ousiness/nonprofit corponwealth or (b) name of authorized to correct  State Zip PA 152  foreign business/nonprofit corponed and the (a) so	cration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat County ALLEGHE County offt corporation /limite	ship and red office ion to
1. The name of the corporation/limiteselecther Pharma U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete are of the foldown of the surviving corporation/limiteselecther and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street  (b) Name of Commercial Register of the surviving corporation/limiteselecther and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street  (b) Name of Commercial Register of the surviving corporation/limiteselecther in this Commonwealth or Department is hereby authorized (a) Number and Street  (b) Name of Commercial Register of the Streether and Street (b) Name of Commercial Register (c)	d partnership surviving the lowing: d partnership is a domestic lettered office in this Commonis (the Department is hereboartment):  City WER PITTSBURGH  ered Office Provider  d partnership is a qualified under the laws of (b) name of its commercial to correct the following in City	merger is:  ousiness/nonprofit corponwealth or (b) name of authorized to correct  State Zip PA 152  foreign business/nonprofit corponed and the (a) so	cration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat County  ALLEGHE County  offit corporation /limite diress of its current register and the county of v the records of the De-	ship and red office ion to
1. The name of the corporation/limite. LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the fol.  X The surviving corporation/limitecthe (a) address of its current regis provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street 625 LIBERTY AVE 2900 CNG TOW  (b) Name of Commercial Register of the Surviving corporation/limite partnership incorporated/formed office in this Commonwealth or Department is hereby authorized (a) Number and Street	d partnership surviving the lowing: d partnership is a domestic lettered office in this Commonis (the Department is hereboartment): City WER PITTSBURGH  ered Office Provider  d partnership is a qualified under the laws of (b) name of its commercial to correct the following in City  tered Office Provider	merger is:  consiness/nonprofit corporate to correct  State Zip PA 152  foreign business/nonprofit corporate to correct  registered office provide formation to conform to State Z	cration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat  County  County  Offit corporation /limite diress of its current register and the county of v the records of the Delip  County	ship and red office ion to INY  d vistered enue is (the partment):
1. The name of the corporation/limite. LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the fol.  X The surviving corporation/limitecthe (a) address of its current regis provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street 625 LIBERTY AVE 2900 CNG TOW  (b) Name of Commercial Register of the Surviving corporation/limite partnership incorporated/formed office in this Commonwealth or Department is hereby authorized (a) Number and Street	d partnership surviving the lowing: d partnership is a domestic lettered office in this Commonis (the Department is hereboartment): City WER PITTSBURGH  ered Office Provider  d partnership is a qualified under the laws of (b) name of its commercial to correct the following in City  tered Office Provider	merger is:  consiness/nonprofit corporate to correct  State Zip PA 152  foreign business/nonprofit corporate to correct  registered office provide formation to conform to State Z	cration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat  County  County  Offit corporation /limite diress of its current register and the county of v the records of the Delip  County	ship and red office ion to INY  d vistered enue is (the partment):
1. The name of the corporation/limite- LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the fold  X The surviving corporation/limited the (a) address of its current regist provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street  625 LIBERTY AVE 2900 CNG TOW  (b) Name of Commercial Register of the Commonwealth or Department is hereby authorized (a) Number and Street  (b) Name of Commonwealth or Department is hereby authorized (b) Name of Commercial Register of the Surviving corporation/limiter of the Surviving corporatio	d partnership surviving the lowing: I partnership is a domestic traced office in this Commonis (the Department is hereboartment):  City WER PITTSBURGH  City and partnership is a qualified under the laws of to correct the following in City  tered Office Provider  d partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated u	merger is:  consiness/nonprofit corporate to correct  State Zip PA 152  foreign business/nonprofit corporate to correct  registered office provide formation to conform to State Z	cration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat  County  County  Offit corporation /limite diress of its current register and the county of v the records of the Delip  County	ship and red office ion to INY  d vistered enue is (the partment):
1. The name of the corporation/limite-LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.  2. Check and complete one of the fold the (a) address of its current regists provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street  (b) Name of Commercial Register of the Surviving corporation/limited partnership incorporated/formed office in this Commonwealth or Department is hereby authorized (a) Number and Street	d partnership surviving the lowing: I partnership is a domestic traced office in this Commonis (the Department is hereboartment):  City WER PITTSBURGH  City and partnership is a qualified under the laws of to correct the following in City  tered Office Provider  d partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated under the laws of the partnership is a nonqualidated u	merger is:  consiness/nonprofit corporate to correct  State Zip PA 152  foreign business/nonprofit corporate to correct  registered office provide formation to conform to State Z	cration/limited partner its commercial register the following informat  County  County  Offit corporation /limite diress of its current register and the county of v the records of the Delip  County	ship and red office ion to INY  d gistered enue is (the partment):

94:41: 01:01:13

B:15-1926/5926/8547-2

3. The name and the address of the reging provider and the county of venue of qualified foreign business/nonprofit of follows:  Name Registered Office A LICHTWER HOLDINGS, INC. N/2	each other dome: corporation/limited.ddress Corporation/limited.	CIIC DIICIBAGG/BARR	refit corporation/limite the plate is a party to the plate	
/NOT OTAL TETEL TO		<del></del>		
(NOT QUALIFIED IN PA)				
		<del></del>		
4. Check, and if appropriate complete, o	ne of the following	ng:		
The plan of merger shall be effective	e upon filing thes	se Articles/Certific	ate of Merger in the D	epartment of State.
* The plan of merger shall be effective	e on: OCTOBER	31, 2001 at 11:	59 P.M.	,
	Da	te	Hour	
5. The manner in which the class of				
5. The manner in which the plan of merg	or was adopted b	y each domestic co	orporation/limited part	mership is as follows:
Name LICHTWER PHARMA U.S., INC.	<b>300</b>	Manner of A		
0.10.7	ADO	PTED BY THE DI	RECTORS AND SHAR	EHOLDERS
	PUR.	SUANT TO 15 PA	. C.S. § 1924 (	a)
<ol> <li>Strike out this paragraph if no foreign The plan was authorized, adopted or ap</li> </ol>	corporation/limit oproved, as the ci	<i>led parinership is i</i> ase may be, by the	o party to the merger. foreign business/nonp	rofit
corporation/limited partnership (or each the plan in accordance with the laws of	h of the foreign b	usiness/nonprofit	corporations/limited p	artnerships) party to
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, on	ne of the following	g:		
The plan of merger is set forth in full				
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547 if any, of the plan of merger that amer Incorporation/Certificate of Limited F subsequent to the effective date of the The full text of the plan of merger is a partnership, the address of which is.	nd or constitute to	ne operative provis surviving corpora	tion/limited partnership  A attached hereto and	p as in effect I made a party hereof. corporation/limited
Number and street	City	Stat	e Zip	County

**RECORDED: 11/30/2001** 

B: 15-1926/5926/8547-3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation/limited partnership has caused these Articles/Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
29 day of OCTOBER
2001
Lichtwer Pharma U.S., Inc.
Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
Hugh W Nour Y Signature
Signature
SECRETARY
Title
LICHTWER HOLDINGS, INC.
Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
Hun WN even
Signature
SECRETARY
Title